2017 Cambridge Women in Philosophy

Producing, Reproducing & Dismantling the Gendered Academy

9:00-9:20
9:20-9:30
9:30-10:30

10:30-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:00

16:00-16:30
16:30-17:30
18:30

University of Cambridge, Faculty of Classics, Room G.21

Thursday 8 June 2017
Programme
Registration
Welcome Address

Sophia Connell (University of Cambridge)
“Cambridge Women Philosophers 1920-1950: The Struggle to Be a Woman in Philosophy”

Frederique Janssen-Lauret (University of Manchester)
“Female Early Analytic Philosophers on Logic and Metaphysics”

Tea Break

Yung In Chae (University of Cambridge)
“The Myth of Patriarchy and the Patriarchy of Myth: Classical Resonances in Simone de
Beauvoir’s The Second Sex”

Tunch

Sarah Franklin (University of Cambridge)
“Sexism as a Means of Reproduction”

Helen Beebee (University of Manchester)
“Dismantling the Gendered Academy: Pessimism or Optimism?”

Tea Break
Roundtable: “What Now?” (Chair: Ellisif Wasmuth, University of Oxford)
Conference Dinner at Carluccio’s (1 Fisher Square, Grand Arcade, Cambridge CB2 3QF)



