## 2017 Cambridge Women in Philosophy

## Producing, Reproducing & Dismantling the Gendered Academy

University of Cambridge, Faculty of Classics, Room G.21 Thursday 8 June 2017

## **Programme**

9:00-9:20	Registration
9:20-9:30	Welcome Address
9:30-10:30	Sophia Connell (University of Cambridge) "Cambridge Women Philosophers 1920-1950: The Struggle to Be a Woman in Philosophy"
10:30-11:30	Frederique Janssen-Lauret (University of Manchester) "Female Early Analytic Philosophers on Logic and Metaphysics"
11:30-12:00	Tea Break
12:00-13:00	Yung In Chae (University of Cambridge) "The Myth of Patriarchy and the Patriarchy of Myth: Classical Resonances in Simone de Beauvoir's <i>The Second Sex</i> "
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:00	Sarah Franklin (University of Cambridge) "Sexism as a Means of Reproduction"
15:00-16:00	Helen Beebee (University of Manchester) "Dismantling the Gendered Academy: Pessimism or Optimism?"
16:00-16:30	Tea Break
16:30-17:30	Roundtable: "What Now?" (Chair: Ellisif Wasmuth, University of Oxford)
18:30	Conference Dinner at Carluccio's (1 Fisher Square, Grand Arcade, Cambridge CB2 3QF)